 ADV7400A
Rev. A | Page 3 of 16
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
AVDD = 3.15 V to 3.45 V, DVDD = 1.65 V to 2.0 V, DVDDIO = 3.0 V to 3.6 V, PVDD = 1.65 V to 2.0 V, nominal input range = 1.6 V, operating
temperature range, unless otherwise noted.
Table 1. Electrical Characteristics1,2
Parameter Symbol Test Conditions Min Typ Max Unit
STATIC PERFORMANCE3

(ST-100)
Dimensions shown in millimeters
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Temperature Range Package Description Package Option
ADV7400AKSTZ-1101 −25°C to +70°C 100-Lead LQFP ST-100
ADV7400AKSTZ-801 −25°C to +70°C 100-Lead LQFP ST-100
ADV7400ABSTZ-1101 −40°C to + 85°C 100-Lead LQFP ST-100
EVAL-ADV7400AEBM  Evaluation Board
1 Z = Pb-free part. The ADV7400A is a Pb-free environmentally friendly product. It is manufactured using the most up-to-date materials and processes. The coating on
the leads of each device is 100% pure Sn electroplate. The device is suitable for Pb-free applications, and is able to withstand surface-mount soldering at up to 255°C
(±5°C). In addition, it is backward compatible with conventional SnPb soldering processes. This means that the electroplated Sn coating can be soldered with SnPb
solder pastes at conventional reflow temperatures of 220°C to 235°C.
Purchase of licensed I2C components of Analog Devices or one of its sublicensed Associated Companies conveys a license for the purchaser under the Philips I2C Patent